© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1032_C0G_KPS_HIVOLT_SMD • 8/10/2011 1
One WORLD       One Brand       One Strategy       One Focus       One Team       One KEMET
Benefits
•	 -55°C to +125°C operating temperature range
•	 Large Case Sizes (≥1515)
•	 Formed “L” or “J” leadframe configurations.
•	 Group A & B screening per MIL-PRF-49467 available
•	 Reliable & robust leadframe termination system

KPS HV, Large Case, SM Series, C0G Dielectric,
500VDC-10KVDC (Industrial Grade)
Ordering Information
SM20 N 472 J 501 B M
Style/Size Dielectric Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Voltage Lead
Configuration1
Testing/
Inspection Option2
SM20
SM21
SM22
SM23
SM24
SM25
SM26
SM30
SM31
SM33
SM34
SM35
SM36
N = C0G 2 Sig. Digits +
Number of
Zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
P = +100%, -0%
Z = +80%, -20%
501 = 500V
102 = 1000V
202 = 2000V
302 = 3000V
402 = 4000V
502 = 5000V
A = Formed "L"
B = Formed "J"
Blank = None
M = Group A per MIL-PRF-49467
1 Standard lead configuration is formed "J". If the appropriate character is excluded from the ordering code, the assumed lead configuration will be formed "J".
2 Group B testing/inspection option per MIL-PRF-49467 is available upon request. Please contact KEMET for ordering details.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1032_C0G_KPS_HIVOLT_SMD • 8/10/2011 22
(SMD MLCCs) – KPS HV, Large Case, SM Series, C0G Dielectric, 500VDC-10KVDC (Industrial Grade)
Dimensions – Inches (Millimeters)
Style/
Size
L
Length
W
Width
T
Thickness
Max.
A
Lead Width
Max.
LL
Lead Length
(Formed "L")
LL
Lead Length
(Formed "J")
SM20 0.150 ± 0.015 (3.81 ± 0.38) 0.150 ± 0.015 (3.81 ± 0.38) 0.130 (3.30)
0.100 (2.54)
0.100 ± 0.020
 (2.54 ± 0.51)
0.040 ± 0.010
(1.02 ± 0.25) SM21 0.200 ± 0.020 (5.08 ± 0.51) 0.200 ± 0.020 (5.08 ± 0.51)
0.180 (4.57)
SM22 0.250 ± 0.020 (6.35 ± 0.51) 0.200 ± 0.020 (5.08 ± 0.51)